Schuylkill League
Boys Soccer
2025

Updated: 09/02/2025
Division 1 W-L \ Division 2
Blue Mountain 3-0 Tri Valley 2-0
Pine Grove Area 2-1 Shenandoah Valley 2-1
Lourdes 1-1 Minersville 1-1
Pottsville 1-1 Schuylkill Haven 1-1
North Schuylkill 1-2 Williams Valley 1-2
Tamaqua 1-2 Weatherly 0-2
Marian Catholic 0-2
Schuylkill League Playoffs
Tentative Schedule
Times and game order to be determined
Saturday, October 11
Quarterfinals
@ Schuylkill Haven
Time Team ‘ Score ‘ Team Score
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
Tuesday, October 14
Semifinals
@ Schuylkill Haven
Time Team \ Score ‘ Team Score
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
Thursday, October 16
Championship
@ Schuylkill Haven
Time Team ‘ Score ‘ Team Score

7:00 PM




Monday, August 25
Tamaqua 1 @ Lourdes 5
North Schuylkill 2 @ Pottsville 3
Pine Grove Area 0 @ Blue Mountain 1
Wednesday, August 27
Lourdes 0 @ North Schuylkill 2
Blue Mountain 8 @ Tamaqua 0
Marian 0 @ Pine Grove Area 11

Tuesday, September 2
North Schuylkill 0 @ Blue Mountain 13
Pine Grove Area 1 @ Pottsville 0
Marian 1 @ Tamaqua 7
Thursday, September 4
Pottsville @ Lourdes
Tamaqua @ Pine Grove Area
Blue Mountain @ Marian
Tuesday, September 9
Lourdes @ Marian
Pottsville @ Blue Mountain
Pine Grove Area @ North Schuylkill
Thursday, September 11
Lourdes @ Pine Grove Area
Tamaqua @ Pottsville
Marian @ North Schuylkill
Monday, September 15
Pottsville @ Marian
Blue Mountain @ Lourdes
North Schuylkill @ Tamaqua

2025
Division 1

Wednesday, September 17
Lourdes @ Tamaqua
Pottsville @ North Schuylkill
Blue Mountain @ Pine Grove Area
Tuesday, September 23
North Schuylkill @ Lourdes
Tamaqua @ Blue Mountain
Pine Grove Area @ Marian

Thursday, September 25
Blue Mountain @ North Schuylkill
Pottsville @ Pine Grove Area
Tamaqua @ Marian
Monday, September 29
Lourdes @ Pottsville
Pine Grove Area @ Tamaqua
Marian @ Blue Mountain
Wednesday, October 1
Marian @ Lourdes
Blue Mountain @ Pottsville
North Schuylkill @ Pine Grove Area
Tuesday, October 7
Pine Grove Area @ Lourdes
Pottsville @ Tamaqua
North Schuylkill @ Marian
Thursday, October 9
Marian @ Pottsville
Lourdes @ Blue Mountain (10/2)
Tamaqua @ North Schuylkill




2025

Division 2
Monday, August 25 ‘ Wednesday, September 17
Minersville 2 @ Schuylkill Haven 3 Schuylkill Haven @ Minersville
Shenandoah Valley 2 @ Tri Valley 3 Tri Valley @ Shenandoah Valley
Weatherly 0 @ Williams Valley 10 Williams Valley @ Weatherly
Wednesday, August 27 Tuesday, September 23
Schuylkill Haven 1 @ Shenandoah Valley 4 Shenandoah Valley @ Schuylkill Haven
Williams Valley 2 @ Minersville 5 Minersville @ Williams Valley
Shenandoah Valley 8 @ Williams Valley 2 Williams Valley @ Shenandoah Valley
Weatherly 0 @ Tri Valley 14 Tri Valley @ Weatherly
Thursday, September 4 ‘ Monday, September 29
Tri Valley @ Schuylkill Haven Schuylkill Haven @ Tri Valley
Minersville @ Weatherly Weatherly @ Minersville
Tri Valley @ Williams Valley Williams Valley @ Tri Valley
Weatherly @ Shenandoah Valley Shenandoah Valley @ Weatherly
Thursday, September 11 ‘ Tuesday, October 7
Schuylkill Haven @ Weatherly Weatherly @ Schuylkill Haven
Minersville @ Tri Valley Tri Valley @ Minersville
Monday, September 15 ‘ Thursday, October 9
Williams Valley @ Schuylkill Haven Schuylkill Haven @ Williams Valley
Shenandoah Valley @ Minersville Minersville @ Shenandoah Valley




